

New Jersey Department of Transportation
Division of Local Aid And Economic Development
Summary of Bids - State Aid

BASE BID ~ Reconstruction of Chestnut Avenue from Windsor Avenue to Crestwood Avenue (Partially Funded through the N.J.D.O.T. Municipal Aid Program, FY2021 and the L.A.I.F. Program, FY2021)						ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE OF COST		Lexa Concrete, LLC 11 Commerce Way Drive Hammonton, NJ 0837	DiMeglio Construction 594 White Horse Pike Atco, NJ 08004	Landberg Construction 82 Tuckahoe Road Dorothy, NJ 08317	
Certified Check or 10% Bid Bond =						10% NTE \$20,000.00		10% NTE \$20,000.00	10% NTE \$20,000.00	10% NTE \$20,000.00	
No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	Sawcut Bituminous Pavement	360	LF	\$ 6.00	\$ 2,160.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,800.00
2	Sawcut Concrete Pavement	50	LF	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 250.00
3	Excavation, Unclassified	1,390	CY	\$ 50.00	\$ 69,500.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 48,650.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 47,260.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 41,700.00
4	Doghouse Double Type 'B' Inlet, Complete with Select Backfill, Designation I-11, No. 8 Stone Bedding and Trench Filter Fabric (Use Existing Head, Supply New Grate)	2	UN	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 10,400.00	\$ 20,800.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 22,000.00
5	6" x 8" x 18" Concrete Curb, Class 'B' w/ Select Backfill, Designation I-11 and DGA Subbase, 4" Thick	1,100	LF	\$ 40.00	\$ 44,000.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 63,800.00	\$ 56.00	\$ 61,600.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 38,500.00
6	Concrete Sidewalk /Curb Ramp, 4" Th., Class 'B' w/Soil Aggregate Subbase, 4' Th.	65	SY	\$ 90.00	\$ 5,850.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 8,450.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 9,425.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 8,450.00
7	Concrete Driveway Apron/Sidewalk, 6" Thick, Class 'B' w/DGA Subbase, 4" Thick	240	SY	\$ 100.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 28,800.00	\$ 163.00	\$ 39,120.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 36,000.00
8	Concrete Rocker Gutter, 8" Thick, Class 'B' with Welded Wire Mesh 6"x6"xW1.4xW1.4, Soil Aggregate Subbase, 6" Thick and Trench Filter Fabric	35	SY	\$ 175.00	\$ 6,125.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 9,450.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 7,875.00
9	Dense Graded Aggregate Driveway, 6" Thick (Driveway)	180	SY	\$ 18.00	\$ 3,240.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 3,960.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,800.00
10	Dense Graded Aggregate Subbase, 4" Thick (Driveway)	230	SY	\$ 15.00	\$ 3,450.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 5,750.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 3,910.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,150.00
11	Hot Mix Asphalt, 25M64, Base Course, 3" Thick (Driveway)	230	SY	\$ 20.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 6,900.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 4,830.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 11,500.00
12	Pavement Reinforcing Geogrid (Roadway)	4,040	SY	\$ 6.00	\$ 24,240.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 24,240.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 20,200.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 12,120.00
13	Dense Graded Aggregate Subbase, 6" Thick (Roadway)	4,040	SY	\$ 18.00	\$ 72,720.00	\$ 16.50	\$ 66,660.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 56,560.00	\$ 17.50	\$ 70,700.00
14	Hot Mix Asphalt, 25M64, Base Course, 5" Thick (Roadway)	4,040	SY	\$ 25.00	\$ 101,000.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 88,880.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 96,960.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 113,120.00
15	Hot Mix Asphalt, 9.5M64, Surface Course, 2" Thick (Driveway/Roadway)	4,270	SY	\$ 14.00	\$ 59,780.00	\$ 13.50	\$ 57,645.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 51,240.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 64,050.00
16	Sign	12	UN	\$ 750.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 3,000.00
17	Detectable Warning Surface	16	SF	\$ 70.00	\$ 1,120.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 416.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 1,360.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 640.00
18	Traffic Stripes, 6" Wide	155	LF	\$ 5.00	\$ 775.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 620.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 1,085.00	\$ 4.25	\$ 658.75
19	Traffic Stripes, 12" Wide	185	LF	\$ 8.00	\$ 1,480.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 1,387.50	\$ 8.00	\$ 1,480.00	\$ 8.50	\$ 1,572.50
20	Topsoil, 5" Thick and Sodding	370	SY	\$ 8.00	\$ 2,960.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 7,400.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 4,440.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 7,400.00
21	Asphalt Price Adjustment	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
22	Fuel Price Adjustment	1	LS	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
	TOTAL LUMP SUM BID - BASE BID 'A' (Items 1 through 22) =					\$ 456,000.00	\$ 446,848.50	\$ 449,090.00	\$ 453,286.25		

New Jersey Department of Transportation
Division of Local Aid And Economic Development
Summary of Bids - State Aid

BASE BID ~ Reconstruction of Chestnut Avenue from Windsor Avenue to Crestwood Avenue (Partially Funded through the N.J.D.O.T. Municipal Aid Program, FY2021 and the L.A.I.F. Program, FY2021)						Think Pavers Hardscaping 125 Kings Highway Mount Royal, NJ 08061		Pioneer GC Company, Inc. 1318 Antwerp Avenue Bradley Beach, NJ 07720		Earle Asphalt Company P. O. Box 556 Farmingdale, NJ 07727		Charles Marandino, LLC P. O. Box 20 Milmay, NJ 08340	
Certified Check or 10% Bid Bond =						10% NTE \$20,000.00		10% NTE \$20,000.00		10% NTE \$20,000.00		10% NTE \$20,000.00	
No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount		
1	Sawcut Bituminous Pavement	360	LF	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,440.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,600.00		
2	Sawcut Concrete Pavement	50	LF	\$ 6.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 500.00		
3	Excavation, Unclassified	1,390	CY	\$ 105.00	\$ 145,950.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 69,500.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 41,700.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 41,700.00		
4	Doghouse Double Type 'B' Inlet, Complete with Select Backfill, Designation I-11, No. 8 Stone Bedding and Trench Filter Fabric (Use Existing Head, Supply New Grate)	2	UN	\$ 27,500.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 11,163.29	\$ 22,326.58	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 36,000.00		
5	6" x 8" x 18" Concrete Curb, Class 'B' w/Select Backfill, Designation I-11 and DGA Subbase, 4" Thick	1,100	LF	\$ 57.00	\$ 62,700.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 44,000.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 77,000.00	\$ 82.00	\$ 90,200.00		
6	Concrete Sidewalk /Curb Ramp, 4" Th., Class 'B' w/Soil Aggregate Subbase, 4' Th.	65	SY	\$ 120.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 5,850.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 8,775.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 9,100.00		
7	Concrete Driveway Apron/Sidewalk, 6" Thick, Class 'B' w/DGA Subbase, 4" Thick	240	SY	\$ 90.00	\$ 21,600.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 38,400.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 33,600.00		
8	Concrete Rocker Gutter, 8" Thick, Class 'B' with Welded Wire Mesh 6"x6"xW1.4xW1.4, Soil Aggregate Subbase, 6" Thick and Trench Filter Fabric	35	SY	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 10,500.00		
9	Dense Graded Aggregate Driveway, 6" Thick (Driveway)	180	SY	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 3,240.00		
10	Dense Graded Aggregate Subbase, 4" Thick (Driveway)	230	SY	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 4,370.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 2.30	\$ 16.00	\$ 3,680.00		
11	Hot Mix Asphalt, 25M64, Base Course, 3" Thick (Driveway)	230	SY	\$ 12.00	\$ 2,760.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 9,200.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 8,050.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 17,250.00		
12	Pavement Reinforcing Geogrid (Roadway)	4,040	SY	\$ 3.00	\$ 12,120.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 40,400.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 20,200.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 48,480.00		
13	Dense Graded Aggregate Subbase, 6" Thick (Roadway)	4,040	SY	\$ 10.00	\$ 40,400.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 80,800.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 16,160.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 64,640.00		
14	Hot Mix Asphalt, 25M64, Base Course, 5" Thick (Roadway)	4,040	SY	\$ 10.00	\$ 40,400.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 121,200.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 129,280.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 141,400.00		
15	Hot Mix Asphalt, 9.5M64, Surface Course, 2" Thick (Driveway/Roadway)	4,270	SY	\$ 10.00	\$ 42,700.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 51,240.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 119,560.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 76,860.00		
16	Sign	12	UN	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 3,600.00		
17	Detectable Warning Surface	16	SF	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 560.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 640.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 1,280.00		
18	Traffic Stripes, 6" Wide	155	LF	\$ 3.60	\$ 558.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 775.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 852.50	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,550.00		
19	Traffic Stripes, 12" Wide	185	LF	\$ 7.20	\$ 1,332.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,850.00	\$ 11.55	\$ 2,136.75	\$ 18.00	\$ 3,330.00		
20	Topsoil, 5" Thick and Sodding	370	SY	\$ 26.00	\$ 9,620.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 7,400.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 5,550.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,700.00		
21	Asphalt Price Adjustment	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00		
22	Fuel Price Adjustment	1	LS	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00		
	TOTAL LUMP SUM BID - BASE BID 'A' (Items 1 through 22) =					\$ 462,330.00		\$ 490,565.00		\$ 512,443.13		\$ 603,210.00	

New Jersey Department of Transportation
Division of Local Aid And Economic Development
Summary of Bids - State Aid

ALTERNATE NO. 1: Remaining Sidewalk along Chestnut Avenue, from Windsor Avenue to E. Crestwood Avenue				ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE OF COST		Lexa Concrete, LLC		DiMeglio Construction		Landberg Construction	
(Partially Funded through the N.J.D.O.T. Municipal Aid Program, FY2021 and the L.A.I.F. Program, FY2021)											
No.	Item Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	Sawcut Concrete Driveway	70	LF	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 350.00
2	Concrete Sidewalk and Curb Ramp, 4" Thick, Class 'B' with Soil Aggregate Subbase, 4' Thick	320	SY	\$ 85.00	\$ 27,200.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 38,400.00	\$ 142.00	\$ 45,440.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 38,400.00
3	Concrete Driveway Apron/Sidewalk, 6" Thick, Class 'B' with Dense Graded Aggregate Subbase, 4" Thick	75	SY	\$ 150.00	\$ 11,250.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 163.00	\$ 12,225.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 9,000.00
4	Topsoil, 5" Thick and Sodding	260	SY	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 17.78	\$ 4,622.80	\$ 14.00	\$ 3,640.00	\$ 17.78	\$ 177.80
	TOTAL LUMP SUM BID: ALTERNATE NO. 1 (Items 1 through 4) = \$ 42,450.00						\$ 52,372.80		\$ 61,375.00		\$ 47,927.80

ALTERNATE NO. 1: Remaining Sidewalk along Chestnut Avenue, from Windsor Avenue to E. Crestwood Avenue				Think Pavers Hardscaping		Pioneer GC Company, Inc.		Earle Asphalt Company		Charles Marandino, LLC	
(Partially Funded through the N.J.D.O.T. Municipal Aid Program, FY2021 and the L.A.I.F. Program, FY2021)											
No.	Item Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	Sawcut Concrete Driveway	70	LF	\$ 3.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 1,190.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 700.00
2	Concrete Sidewalk and Curb Ramp, 4" Thick, Class 'B' with Soil Aggregate Subbase, 4' Thick	320	SY	\$ 115.00	\$ 36,800.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 28,800.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 38,400.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 44,800.00
3	Concrete Driveway Apron/Sidewalk, 6" Thick, Class 'B' with Dense Graded Aggregate Subbase, 4" Thick	75	SY	\$ 106.00	\$ 7,950.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 157.00	\$ 11,775.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 10,500.00
4	Topsoil, 5" Thick and Sodding	260	SY	\$ 20.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 7,540.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,600.00
	TOTAL LUMP SUM BID: ALTERNATE NO. 1 (Items 1 through 4) = \$ 50,160.00						\$ 41,640.00		\$ 58,905.00	*	\$ 58,600.00

*Total Amount Bid is actually \$58,300.00

I herby certify that this is a true copy of the bids received on Tuesday-July 11, 2023.

Gregory B. Fusco, P.E., P.P., C.P.W.M.
Certified Municipal Engineer
Somerdale Special Projects Engineer